

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1170 of 2018

Social Reformers Club & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

17.5.2019

At the request of Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents on the ground that the file has been sent to him recently, list the matter on 12/6/2019 (Wednesday) so as to enable him to file counter in the matter.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further orders.

JUDGE

Victoria