

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.117of 2018

Social Reformers Club and Anr.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 6 Ors

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

08.11.2019

Shri L. Shyam Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a copy of the counter has been served upon him today and accordingly, he prays that the matter may be listed after 3 weeks.

List the matter on 28.11.2019 and in the meantime, he may file rejoinder in the matter.

JUDGE

A.Surjit