

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1170 of 2018**

Social Reformers Club & anr.

....Petitioners

**-Versus-**

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**28.11.2019**

2(two) weeks as last opportunity is granted to Ms. MC. Linthoingambee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners for filing rejoinder.

Accordingly, list the matter on 16.12.2019.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*