

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1170 of 2018

Social Reformers Club

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01.07.2024

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the respondents prays for taking up this matter after the Summer Vacation.

Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 01-08-2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. N. Jotendro and in his place the name of Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel be shown in the cause list.

JUDGE

Dhakshori