

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1170 of 2018

Social Reformers Club

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors

...*Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.04.2026

Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner, and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

The learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that exchange of pleadings are complete and matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case for final hearing on 15.06.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lucy